Minnesota Government Teachers
Top 100 Pensons

*Est. Lifetime *Est. Lifetime

Name Monthly Pension Annual Pension Name Monthly Pension Annual Pension
Payout Payout

Landswerk, David $14,750 $176,999 $6,865,788| Wilhelmson, Thomas $10,000 $120,002 $4,654,879
Anderson, Leila $14,067 $168,804 $6,547,889 Fawver, Richard $9,980 $119,766 $4,645,714
Anderson, Douglas $13,519 $162,222 $6,292,605| Martinson, Donald $9,978 $119,738 $4,644,643
Kleve, Gerald $12,679 $152,148 $5,901,821| Hass, Howard $9,951 $119,415 $4,632,103
Boegemann, Edward $12,622 $151,463 $5,875,242 Lennon, Gale $9,943 $119,317 $4,628,310
McGuire, Patricia $12,351 $148,208 $5,748,981 | Tyler, Tracy $9,924 $119,089 54,619,470
Foegen, Joseph $12,276 $147,316 $5,714,405/ Holsen, John $9,872 $118,466 $4,595,284
Mjolsness, Daniel $12,132 $145,587 $5,647,334 Ludeman, lvan $9,860 $118,316 $4,589,493
Huber, Chris $12,039 $144,468 $5,603,918| Thostenson, Gaylen $9,854 $118,244 $4,586,700
Brendemuehl, Frank $11,846 $142,157 $5,514,272| Riesgraf, Roger $9,840 $118,081 $4,580,365
Baker, Dorothy $11,765 $141,177 $5,476,260/ Pedersen, Kenneth $9,818 $117,817 $4,570,106
Johnson, Carol $11,731 $140,778 $5,460,760/ Hansen, Gordon $9,800 $117,606 $4,561,927
Andrs, Gayle $11,691 $140,296 $5,442,066/ Johnson, Glen $9,791 $117,487 $4,557,315
Carter, Richard $11,588 $139,050 $5,393,763| Janisch, Ernest $9,781 $117,369 $4,552,762
Ogren, Roger $11,416 $136,996 $5,314,078/ Barnes, Richard $9,779 $117,352 $4,552,083
St.Clair, Robert $11,336 $136,037 $5,276,881| Buckman, Donald $9,751 $117,007 $4,538,695
Edlund, Richard $11,306 $135,669 $5,262,605| Flack, Chester $9,750 $117,004 $4,538,584
Lund, Duane $11,299 $135,594 $5,259,687 Johnson, Constance $9,723 $116,675 $4,525,829
Trochlil, Bennett $11,294 $135,527 $5,257,089/ Johnson, Gerald $9,720 $116,634 $4,524,251
Ingram, Donald $11,258 $135,097 $5,240,411| Baker, Evelyn $9,692 $116,300 $4,511,274
Prout, Robert $11,253 $135,041 $5,238,228 Hasbrouck, Donald $9,691 $116,295 $4,511,088
Peterson, Norma $11,246 $134,949 $5,234,653 | Lydeen, Roger $9,684 $116,209 $4,507,750
Leonhardi, Adolph $11,157 $133,883 $5,193,314| Grupe, Randy $9,671 $116,057 $4,501,853
Masoner, Betty $11,026 $132,317 $5,132,564| Peterson, Donald $9,664 $115,962 $4,498,185
Lundin, lris $10,995 $131,942 $5,118,027| Gehrig, Wallace $9,647 $115,760 $4,490,341
Miller, Magdalen $10,941 $131,294 $5,092,910/ Brown, Ruth $9,616 $115,397 $4,476,233
Langelett, Crist $10,935 $131,223 $5,090,131| Fiedler, Marjorie $9.608 $115,296 $4,472,332
Kunshier, Kenneth $10,852 $130,219 $5,051,189 Ahrendt, Norman $9,572 $114,864 $4,455,556
Anderson, Sheldon $10,816 $129,795 $5,034,762| Patterson, Marie $9,530 $114,362 $4,436,104
Johnston, Robert $10,750 $128,997 $5,003,775 |Magajna, William $9,522 $114,269 $4,432,487
Siegel, Leo $10,743 $128,911 $5,000,465| Pederson, Jerald $9,520 $114,241 $4,431,398
Bungum, Donald $10,687 $128,246 $4,974,645| Phillips, Adelle $9,510 $114,114 $4,426,496
Ness, Robert $10,645 $127,744 $4,955,174| Blackstad, Charles $9,462 $113,545 $4,404,409



Meyers, Donald
Sandmann, Richard
Taylor, Lydell
Eckstrom, Ivan
Bongart, Arnold
Gaasedelen, Newell
Bennett, Lewis
Smith, Robert
Willer, Donald
Matejka, Glenn
Nelson, Theresa
Eklund, Wallace
Gunderman, Naoma
Eastman, Kermit
LPL Financial
Brunswold, Wallace
Rosenwinkel, Howard

$10,583
$10,500
$10,499
$10,496
$10,465
$10,416
$10,365
$10,322
$10,286
$10,263
$10,231
$10,131
$10,108
$10,042
$10,026
$10,024
$10,022

$126,998
$125,999
$125,993
$125,947
$125,575
$124,987
$124,382
$123,859
$123,433
$123,154
$122,774
$121,570
$121,301
$120,508
$120,307
$120,291
$120,264

Assumes retirement age at 56 with 34 years of service (rule of 90)

Assumes current pension is beginning pension
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$4,926,259| Pretzer, Wallace
$4,887,517 Walsh, Michael
$4,887,256/Mraz, Ann
$4,885,478| Een, Andrew
$4,871,067| Switzer, Earl
$4,848,253| Beseler, Yvonne
$4,824,775|Hayenga, Jerome
$4,804,503| Zachary, Doris
$4,787,960/ Skaar, Donald
$4,777,133| Hutchens, Beulah
$4,762,391 ]| Anderson, Henry
$4,715,713|Kleven, Ronald
$4,705,277 |Murphy, Robert
$4,674,508| Anderson, Sigurd
$4,666,712|Dressen, John
$4,666,079||Lennes, Richard
$4,665,059_‘Sk0|d, Gale

Assumes 29 year life expectancy from IRS Form 590

Assumes average of 2% COLA per year, compounded

\

$9,422
$9,405
$9,404
$9,386
$9,375
$9,370
$9,295
$9,279
$9,265
$9,258
$9,239
$9,238
$9,235
$9,198
$9,188
$9,185
$9,184

4

$113,068
$112,864
$112,847
$112,629
$112,495
$112,440
$111,545
$111,353
$111,176
$111,097
$110,869
$110,856
$110,814
$110,371
$110,260
$110,214
$110,208

$4,385,915
$4,377,979
$4,377,346
$4,368,870
$4,363,689
$4,361,529
$4,326,841
$4,319,384
$4,312,528
$4,309,460
$4,300,598
$4,300,109
$4,298,480
$4,281,304
$4,277,002
$4,275,206
$4,274,982
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