Minnesota Government Teachers Top 100 Pensons

Name	Monthly Pension	Annual Pension	*Est. Lifetime Payout	Name	Monthly Pension	Annual Pension	*Est. Lifetime Payout
Landswerk, David	\$14,750	\$176,999	\$6,865,788	Wilhelmson, Thomas	\$10,000	\$120,002	\$4,654,879
Anderson, Leila	\$14,067	\$168,804	\$6,547,889	Fawver, Richard	\$9,980	\$119,766	\$4,645,714
Anderson, Douglas	\$13,519	\$162,222	\$6,292,605	Martinson, Donald	\$9,978	\$119,738	\$4,644,643
Kleve, Gerald	\$12,679	\$152,148	\$5,901,821	Hass, Howard	\$9,951	\$119,415	\$4,632,103
Boegemann, Edward	\$12,622	\$151,463	\$5,875,242	Lennon, Gale	\$9,943	\$119,317	\$4,628,310
McGuire, Patricia	\$12,351	\$148,208	\$5,748,981	Tyler, Tracy	\$9,924	\$119,089	\$4,619,470
Foegen, Joseph	\$12,276	\$147,316	\$5,714,405	Holsen, John	\$9,872	\$118,466	\$4,595,284
Mjolsness, Daniel	\$12,132	\$145,587	\$5,647,334	Ludeman, Ivan	\$9,860	\$118,316	\$4,589,493
Huber, Chris	\$12,039	\$144,468	\$5,603,918	Thostenson, Gaylen	\$9,854	\$118,244	\$4,586,700
Brendemuehl, Frank	\$11,846	\$142,157	\$5,514,272	Riesgraf, Roger	\$9,840	\$118,081	\$4,580,365
Baker, Dorothy	\$11,765	\$141,177	\$5,476,260	Pedersen, Kenneth	\$9,818	\$117,817	\$4,570,106
Johnson, Carol	\$11,731	\$140,778	\$5,460,760	Hansen, Gordon	\$9,800	\$117,606	\$4,561,927
Andrs, Gayle	\$11,691	\$140,296	\$5,442,066	Johnson, Glen	\$9,791	\$117,487	\$4,557,315
Carter, Richard	\$11,588	\$139,050	\$5,393,763	Janisch, Ernest	\$9,781	\$117,369	\$4,552,762
Ogren, Roger	\$11,416	\$136,996	\$5,314,078	Barnes, Richard	\$9,779	\$117,352	\$4,552,083
St.Clair, Robert	\$11,336	\$136,037	\$5,276,881	Buckman, Donald	\$9,751	\$117,007	\$4,538,695
Edlund, Richard	\$11,306		\$5,262,605	Flack, Chester	\$9,750	\$117,004	\$4,538,584
Lund, Duane	\$11,299			Johnson, Constance	\$9,723	\$116,675	\$4,525,829
Trochlil, Bennett	\$11,294			Johnson, Gerald	\$9,720	\$116,634	\$4,524,251
Ingram, Donald	\$11,258	\$135,097	\$5,240,411	Baker, Evelyn	\$9,692	\$116,300	\$4,511,274
Prout, Robert	\$11,253			Hasbrouck, Donald	\$9,691		\$4,511,088
Peterson, Norma	\$11,246			Lydeen, Roger	\$9,684	\$116,209	\$4,507,750
Leonhardi, Adolph	\$11,157			Grupe, Randy	\$9,671	\$116,057	\$4,501,853
Masoner, Betty	\$11,026			Peterson, Donald	\$9,664	\$115,962	\$4,498,185
Lundin, Iris	\$10,995		\$5,118,027	Gehrig, Wallace	\$9,647	\$115,760	\$4,490,341
Miller, Magdalen	\$10,941			Brown, Ruth	\$9,616		\$4,476,233
Langelett, Crist	\$10,935			Fiedler, Marjorie	\$9,608	\$115,296	\$4,472,332
Kunshier, Kenneth	\$10,852			Ahrendt, Norman	\$9,572	·	\$4,455,556
Anderson, Sheldon	\$10,816			Patterson, Marie	\$9,530	· · ·	\$4,436,104
Johnston, Robert	\$10,750	•		Magajna, William	\$9,522	\$114,269	\$4,432,487
Siegel, Leo	\$10,743			Pederson, Jerald	\$9,520	·	\$4,431,398
Bungum, Donald	\$10,687			Phillips, Adelle	\$9,510		\$4,426,496
Ness, Robert	\$10,645	\$127,744	\$4,955,174	Blackstad, Charles	\$9,462	\$113,545	\$4,404,409

\$10,583	\$126,998	\$4,926,259	Pretzer, Wallace	\$9,422	\$113,068	\$4,385,915
\$10,500	\$125,999	\$4,887,517	Walsh, Michael	\$9,405	\$112,864	\$4,377,979
\$10,499	\$125,993	\$4,887,256	Mraz, Ann	\$9,404	\$112,847	\$4,377,346
\$10,496	\$125,947	\$4,885,478	Een, Andrew	\$9,386	\$112,629	\$4,368,870
\$10,465	\$125,575	\$4,871,067	Switzer, Earl	\$9,375	\$112,495	\$4,363,689
\$10,416	\$124,987	\$4,848,253	Beseler, Yvonne	\$9,370	\$112,440	\$4,361,529
\$10,365	\$124,382	\$4,824,775	Hayenga, Jerome	\$9,295	\$111,545	\$4,326,841
\$10,322	\$123,859	\$4,804,503	Zachary, Doris	\$9,279	\$111,353	\$4,319,384
\$10,286	\$123,433	\$4,787,960	Skaar, Donald	\$9,265	\$111,176	\$4,312,528
\$10,263	\$123,154	\$4,777,133	Hutchens, Beulah	\$9,258	\$111,097	\$4,309,460
\$10,231	\$122,774	\$4,762,391	Anderson, Henry	\$9,239	\$110,869	\$4,300,598
\$10,131	\$121,570	\$4,715,713	Kleven, Ronald	\$9,238	\$110,856	\$4,300,109
\$10,108	\$121,301	\$4,705,277	Murphy, Robert	\$9,235	\$110,814	\$4,298,480
\$10,042	\$120,508	\$4,674,508	Anderson, Sigurd	\$9,198	\$110,371	\$4,281,304
\$10,026	\$120,307	\$4,666,712	Dressen, John	\$9,188	\$110,260	\$4,277,002
\$10,024	\$120,291	\$4,666,079	Lennes, Richard	\$9,185	\$110,214	\$4,275,206
\$10,022	\$120,264	\$4,665,059	Skold, Gale	\$9,184	\$110,208	\$4,274,982
	\$10,500 \$10,499 \$10,496 \$10,465 \$10,416 \$10,365 \$10,322 \$10,286 \$10,263 \$10,231 \$10,131 \$10,108 \$10,042 \$10,026 \$10,024	\$10,500 \$125,999 \$10,499 \$125,993 \$10,496 \$125,947 \$10,465 \$125,575 \$10,416 \$124,987 \$10,365 \$124,382 \$10,322 \$123,859 \$10,286 \$123,433 \$10,263 \$123,154 \$10,231 \$122,774 \$10,131 \$121,570 \$10,108 \$121,301 \$10,042 \$120,508 \$10,026 \$120,307 \$10,024 \$120,291	\$10,500 \$125,999 \$4,887,517 \$10,499 \$125,993 \$4,887,256 \$10,496 \$125,947 \$4,885,478 \$10,465 \$125,575 \$4,871,067 \$10,416 \$124,987 \$4,848,253 \$10,365 \$124,382 \$4,824,775 \$10,322 \$123,859 \$4,804,503 \$10,286 \$123,433 \$4,787,960 \$10,263 \$123,154 \$4,777,133 \$10,231 \$122,774 \$4,762,391 \$10,131 \$121,570 \$4,715,713 \$10,108 \$121,301 \$4,705,277 \$10,042 \$120,508 \$4,674,508 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,666,712 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,666,079	\$10,500 \$125,999 \$4,887,517 \$10,499 \$125,993 \$4,887,256 \$10,496 \$125,947 \$4,885,478 \$10,465 \$125,575 \$4,871,067 \$10,416 \$124,987 \$4,848,253 \$10,365 \$124,382 \$4,824,775 \$10,322 \$123,859 \$4,804,503 \$10,286 \$123,433 \$4,787,960 \$10,263 \$123,154 \$4,777,133 \$10,231 \$122,774 \$4,762,391 \$10,131 \$121,570 \$4,715,713 \$10,108 \$121,301 \$4,705,277 \$10,042 \$120,508 \$4,666,712 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,666,079 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,666,079 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,666,079 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,666,079	\$10,500 \$125,999 \$4,887,517 \$10,499 \$125,993 \$4,887,256 \$10,496 \$125,947 \$4,885,478 \$10,465 \$125,575 \$4,871,067 \$10,416 \$124,987 \$4,848,253 \$10,365 \$124,382 \$4,824,775 \$10,322 \$123,859 \$4,804,503 \$10,286 \$123,433 \$4,787,960 \$10,263 \$123,154 \$4,777,133 \$10,231 \$122,774 \$4,762,391 \$10,131 \$121,570 \$4,715,713 \$10,108 \$121,301 \$4,705,277 \$10,042 \$120,508 \$4,666,712 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,6666,079 \$4,887,517 \$Mraphy, Robert \$9,185 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,6666,079 \$4,887,517 \$Mraphy, Robert \$9,185 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,6666,079 \$10,185 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,666,079 \$10,185 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,6666,079 \$10,185 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,6666,079 \$10,185 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,6666,079 \$10,185 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,6666,079 \$10,185 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,6666,079 \$10,185 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,6666,079 \$10,185 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,666,079 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,666,079 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,666,079 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,666,079 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,666,079 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,666,079 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,666,079 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,666,079 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,666,079 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,666,079 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,666,079 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,666,079 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,666,079 \$10,024 \$120,024 \$120,024 \$120,024 \$120,024 \$120,024 \$120,024 \$120,024 \$120,024 \$120,024 \$120,024 \$120,024 \$120,024 \$120,024 \$120,024 \$120,024 \$120,024 \$120,024 \$120,024 \$120,02	\$10,500 \$125,999 \$4,887,517 \$ Walsh, Michael \$9,405 \$112,864 \$10,499 \$125,993 \$4,887,256 \$ Mraz, Ann \$9,404 \$112,847 \$10,496 \$125,947 \$4,885,478 \$ Een, Andrew \$9,386 \$112,629 \$10,465 \$125,575 \$4,871,067 \$ Switzer, Earl \$9,375 \$112,495 \$10,416 \$124,987 \$4,848,253 \$ Beseler, Yvonne \$9,370 \$112,440 \$10,365 \$124,382 \$4,824,775 \$ Hayenga, Jerome \$9,295 \$111,545 \$10,322 \$123,859 \$4,804,503 \$ Skaar, Donald \$9,265 \$111,176 \$10,263 \$123,154 \$4,777,133 \$ Skaar, Donald \$9,265 \$111,176 \$10,263 \$122,774 \$4,762,391 \$ Hutchens, Beulah \$9,258 \$111,097 \$10,231 \$122,774 \$4,762,391 \$ Anderson, Henry \$9,239 \$110,869 \$10,131 \$121,570 \$4,715,713 \$ Kleven, Ronald \$9,238 \$110,856 \$10,108 \$121,301 \$4,705,277 \$ Murphy, Robert \$9,235 \$110,814 \$10,026 \$120,307 \$4,666,0712 \$10,024 \$120,291 \$4,666,079 \$ Lennes, Richard \$9,185 \$110,214

Assumes retirement age at 56 with 34 years of service (rule of 90) Assumes current pension is beginning pension

Assumes 29 year life expectancy from IRS Form 590 Assumes average of 2% COLA per year, compounded

